## 504776195 02/13/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4822923

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
ALCOA INC.	10/25/2016	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALCOA USA CORP.
Street Address:	201 ISABELLA STREET
City:	PITTSBURGH
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15212-5858

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15895497		

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (720)904-7660

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3035726500

Email: gtipmail@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: HEATH J. BRIGGS, GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

Address Line 1: 1200 17TH STREET, SUITE 2400

Address Line 2: THE TABOR CENTER

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15-110187US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARILYN MORRIS
SIGNATURE:	/Marilyn Morris/
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2018

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=15-110187WO-Assignment-Alcoa-Alcoa-USA#page1.tif source=15-110187WO-Assignment-Alcoa-Alcoa-USA#page2.tif source=15-110187WO-Assignment-Alcoa-Alcoa-USA#page3.tif

PATENT 504776195 REEL: 044914 FRAME: 0496

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Alcoa Inc. a company organized and existing under the laws of Pennsylvania, has rights in those inventions set forth on Schedules A and B attached hereto for which patents were issued by the relevant patent offices, applications were filed with the relevant patent offices and/or invention reports have been created (all of the foregoing collectively referred to as ("Patents"), as set forth on Schedules A and B.

WHEREAS, Alcoa Inc. also has rights in those R Nos. and C Alloys set forth in Schedules C and D, respectively.

WHEREAS, the Aluminum Company of America changed its name to Alcoa Inc. effective January 1, 1999, and any Patents with assignments reflecting Aluminum Company of America as the assignee are owned by Alcoa Inc.

WHEREAS, Alcoa USA Corp., a company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring Alcoa Inc.'s entire interest in, to and under: (i) Patents or similar legal protection obtained and/or to be obtained therefore in any and all countries; and (ii) the R Nos. and C Alloys.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Alcoa Inc. hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE its full right, including any future right, title and interest to all: (i) Patents or similar legal protection in any and all countries obtained and/or to be obtained for Patents, or any continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisionals, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof or any legal equivalents thereof in any country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted; and (ii) the R Nos. and C Alloys.

Alcoa Inc. COVENANTS that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to Patent and legal equivalents in all relevant countries as may be known and accessible to us and we will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce, Patents and equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

[acknowledgement & signature page follows]

PATENT REEL: 044914 FRAME: 0497

Docket No.: Ackn	owledged and Agreed to On behalf of Alcoa Inc. (ASSIGNOR)
Signature:	Just Zonen
	V
Name (printed):	Max W. Laun
Title:	VP & General Course
Citizenship:	USA
Dated:	10/25/2016
Witness:	Trileise Barber
	Name: Trileise Barber Date: 10/25/2016
Ackn	owledged and Agreed to on behalf of Alcoa USA Corp. (ASSIGNEE)
Signature:	
Name (printed):	John Kenna
Title:	vice President - tax
Citizenship:	USA
Dated:	10/26/16
Witness:	Time L. Sekily

NJ 229868373v1

2

NY 246148976v1

Docket No.:

Title	Country	Application Date	Application Number	Patent Number	Status	Owner
Improved 7XXX Aluminum Casting Alloys, and Methods for Making the Same (related to C62S)(Foundry Alloy)	PCT	4/23/2015	PCT/US15/27224		Pending	Alcoa Inc.
Improved 7XXX Aluminum Casting Alloys, and Methods for Making the Same (related to C62S)(Foundry Alloy)	US	4/23/2015	14/694,109		Pending	Alcoa Inc.
Improved 3XX Aluminum Casting Alloys, and Methods for Making the Same (C891F)(Foundry Alloy)(X Ref 15- 111356 agt)	US	8/13/2015	62/204,762		Pending	Alcoa Inc.
Aluminum Alloy with Intergranular Corrosion Resistance, Methods of Manufacturing and Its Use	Austria	4/22/2002	2728917.2	EP1381700	Granted	Alcoa Inc.
Aluminum Alloy with Intergranular Corrosion Resistance, Methods of Manufacturing and Its Use	Australia	6/20/2008	2008202738	2008202738	Granted	Alcoa Inc.
Aluminum Alloy with Intergranular Corrosion Resistance, Methods of Manufacturing and Its Use	Belgium	4/22/2002	2,728,917.20	EPO 1,381,700	Granted	Alcoa Inc.

NJ 229868373v1

NY 246148976v1

14

PATENT REEL: 044914 FRAME: 0499